, _PARTS BOOK

ﬂ(M 5708L

1 needle, drop feed needle feed sewmg
machlne e =

KM-5708L-7

1 needle, drop feed, needle feed: sewmg -
machlne W|th automatlc thread trimmer

KM:=572BL"

2 needle;drop feed needle feed sewmg
—machine-

11Nf 572BL-

- 2 needle;drop feed, needle feed sewing
= 2 machlne with automatlcthread trimmer

Sunbitar

PME-070411




CONTENTS
= \

Machine Body Mechanism

EEE QAL Y| veververeerueeeteeeeeneetensestestentesee st et eseesaesaentesaenteseeseenaeneeneas 4
Upper Shaft & Needle Bar Mechanism
AFZE QU HESEH DEH coeeveereerereererreneeeesenseeesensesessesesessessesassensesessensesessenes 8

Presser Foot & Knee Lifting Mechanism

L2 QI D221 TEH| oeeeeerirreieinieeeeseeee e se et ssea e ssesaesenas 10
Feed Mechanism

THOISS T -erereeeerererereerenenereesesenetaseseseneaessese s s aeesesene e eseseseneaeesesaneneanees 12
Lower shaft & Hook Mechanism

BHE D Z TUJ| coreeereereererieieteet ettt ettt ee 16
Upper Feed Mechanism

AHTOIE T ceeeveeeeeieiie it s 20
Thread Trimmer Mechanism

AFZD TET| coevevereereeiereneteiete ettt ese ettt sttt ettt ettt se s 20
Lubrication Mechanism

TSI TUT| weveveeereeereeet ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt n et ne st ene s enens 26
Reverse Button Mechanism

OF K| HYES TUTH| wevereerererrerereerenesteninteseeteseeetesessesesteseneeseneesese st eseneeseneesenens 28
Auto Knee Lifter Solenoid mechanism

KHEEIE ] DEJ| cveververeerrereerereneetentesesessesentesesessesessesessesesessesensesensssesens 30
Accessories Mechanism

OH MM BETH| weveerererereeremenenessetenentesesesenenssseseseneesesesene e eseseseneaeeseseneeeeees 32

=2 HMAL= Parts Book@=Z KMAZI/ULE=Z == AlE SJHELICH
This is a parts book. It cannot be used as a manual.




Machine Body Mechanism
55 943 A

A-36

A-23@,

\@ A-102

A-1,92,93,94




SunLhtar

Ref.No. Parts No. Note. Name of Parts = =<} Ty Ass;::bly
572BL 1572BL-7! 570BL 570BL-7 :
A-1 AS-003292-00 Arm &Bed g & =(x) Iset | - - -
A-2 GP-012120-00 Face Plate Wk 1 1 1 1
A-3 SC-0543-2302 Screw Ak 1 1 1 1
A-4 01-007W-7400 Washer VS| 1 1 1 1
A-5 SC-0543-2302 Screw FH A} 1 1 1 1
A-6 GP-012119-00 Thread Take Up Cover A 7] A 1 1 1 1
A-7 SC-0531-2302 Screw FHUAE (9/64” n=40) 2 2 2 2
A-8 01-015A-7400 Top Cover Thread Guide M AL A o] 2 2 1 1
A-9 SN-0121-7400 Nut S E 2 2 1 1
A-10 | 01-018A-7500 Arm Thread Guide(U) rAl e (AF) 1 1 1 1
A-11 | SC-0519-2302 Screw F 13} (9/64” n=40) 1 1 1 1
A-12 | 01-022C-7400 Arm Thread Guide(M) A (%) 1 1 1 1
A-13 | SC-0519-2302 Screw F A} (9/64” n=40) 1 1 1 1
A-14 | 44-024M-7500 Upper Thread Felt JAFHIE 1 1 1 1
A-15 | 01-022A-7500 Arm Thread Guide(L) A (3}) 1 1 1 1
A-16 01-024A-7500 Felt Holder for Upper Thread Supply | 1A F-& @ EA} o] 1 1 1 1
A-17 SC-0536-7500 Screw FH A} (3/32” n=56) 2 1 1 1
A-18 | SC-0519-2302 Screw A} (9/64” n=40) 1 1 1
A-19 | GP-012137-00 Model Mark(2-Needle, Trimming) melulz (28F, AF-) - 1 - -
A-20 GP-014101-00 Model Mark(2-Needle,Non-Trimming) | E&ln}= (28%], u)A}A) 1 - - -
A-21 | 01-035P-7400 Pin il 2 2 2 2
A-22 GP-012082-01 Rear Cover SE=7 1 1 1 1
A-23 | SC-0543-2302 Screw A} (11/64”7 n=40) 4 4 4 4
A-24 | GP-012081-00 Rear Cover(A) FHAM(A) 1 1 1 1
A-25 | SC-0543-2302 Screw A} (11/64” n=40) 2 2 2 2
A-26 | GP-012339-00 Rear Cover(B) FH7AY (B) 1 1 1 1
A-27 | SC-0543-2302 Screw A (11/64” n=40) 2 2 2 2
A-28 | AS-003559-01 Slide Plate(F) Ass'y n A (%) 1 1 1 1
A-29 SC-0110-1230 Screw FHUAF (11/64” n=40) 1 1 1 1
A-30 | GP-012346-00 Slide Plate(Rear) w113 gH(F) 1 1 1 1
A-31 | SC-A301-2700 Screw FHUAE (9/64” n=40) 2 2 2 1
A-32 | GP-012349-00 Slide Plate(L) w713 () 1 1 - -
A-33 | GP-012347-00 Slide Plate(Right) g ($) 1 1 1 1
A-34 | GP-012340-00 Needle Plate 2A7(1/47) - 1 - -
A-35 | GP-014136-00 Needle Plate Z(1/47, ¥]AHA) 1 - - -
A-36 | SC-A170-4124 Screw AL (9/647 n=40) 1 1 1 1
A-37 Pin bl 1 1 1 1
A-38 | GP-012338-00 Bed Leg W = o) 1 1 1 1
A-39 | SC-0205-3710 Screw F AL (1/4” n=24) 2 2 2 2
A-40 | 01-071A-5700 Bed Support W) =k 3 3 3 3
A-41 | GP-013580-00 W = o}g](B) 1 1 1 1
A-42 | GP-013682-00 Bed Top Cover W= A A 1 1 1 1
A-43 | SC-0519-2302 Screw FHUAE (9/64” n=40) 2 2 2 2
A-44 | 01-110R-1230 Rubber Cap T Fuls) 1 1 1 1
A-45 | 04-104R-1230 Rubber Cap sy 2 2 2 2
A-46 | 44-021R-7400 Rubber Cap TFuls) 1 1 1 1
A-47 | 01-110R-1230 Rubber Cap - Fuls) 1 1 1 1
A-48 AS-003571-01 Thread Tension Control Ass’y Az A=A (2) Iset | Iset | - -
A-49 GP-012376-01 Thread Tension Control Plate A zAAR] Zg o] E 1 1 - -
A-50 | GP-012374-00 Tension Release Plate AF7)3 1 1 1 1
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Ref.No. Parts No. Note. Name of Parts = o Ty Ass;::bly
572BL 1572BL-7! 570BL |570BL-7 ’
A-51 GP-012373-00 Bracket(A) for Thread Tension Release Plate | A%=3F7] Be}7l(A) 1 1 1 1
A-52 | GP-012375-00 Bracket(B) for Thread Tension Release Plate | A%3=7] B2} (B) 1 1 1 1
A-53 | GP-012372-00 Button for Thread Tension Release Plate | A%37] W E 1 1 1 1
A-54 GP-012371-00 Spring for Thread Tension Release Plate Button | A%=3F7] W& Az g 1 1 1 1
A-55 | SC-000431-00 Screw FHUA 1 1 1 1
A-56 | SC-000430-00 Screw FHopak 1 1 1 1
A-57 | 06-020C-7400 E-Ring E-3 (A7 ¢6) 1 1 1 1
A-59 | 01-018A-7400-21 Screw FHpab 1 1 1 1
A-60 01-018A-7400-23 Thread Take Up Lever Spring A7) 2~z 1 1 - -
A-61 GP-013561-00 Thread Tension Adjusting Shaft AR 2= 1 1 - -
A-62 40-013P-7500 Thread Controlling Disc A7) 2~z o 2 2 1 1
A-63 | 01-020S-7400 Thread Tension Nut AR zHE YE 2 2 1 1
A-64 | 40-116P-7500 Tension Stud Right AR z2AE(K) 1 1 - -
A-65 | 40-138P-7500 Tesion Releasing Shaft Ax37] A(KR) 1 1 - -
A-66 01-017P-7400 Thread Tension Adjusting Disk AlAFE 2 A A 4 4 2 2
A-67 | 01-017W-7400 Presser Plate for A-66 AR AN 5T 2 2 1 1
A-68 40-333G-5607 Thread Tension Adjusting Spring AR 2 ~xE 2 2 1 1
A-69 40-804W-1230 Spring Stopper AR 2] AxZE AEY 2 2 1 1
A-70 40-204A-2350 Upper Thread Tension Adjusting Nut | 1A= 2470 2 2 1 1
A-71 | 01-018P-7400 Thread Tension Stud B AR 2A4Z%(N) 1 1 1 1
A-72 | 40-132P-7500 Thread Release Pin AxZ7] AGph) 1 1 1 1
A-73 | 40-142P-7500 Pin AR 2AHA] TAACK) | 1 1 - -
A-74 | 40-141P-7500 Pin AR 2HAA IAHACH) | 1 111 1
A-75 | 40-120P-7500 Thread Tension Stud(L) BEA S E(K) 1 1 - -
A-76 40-126P-7500 Sub Thread Tension Adjusting Disk | Bz AlAFE 2 A A 4 4 2 2
A-77 40-100A-75L7 Sub Thread Tension Spring Hx AAH A= 2 2 1 1
A-78 40-123P-7500 Sub Thread Tension Adjusting Nut Bz AAE zAYE 2 2 1 1
A-79 | 40-122P-7500 Thread Tension Stud(S) B2EA s E0h) 1 1 1 1
A-80 | 01-022P-7400 Thread Guide Pin Aok # 2 2 1 1
A-81 | 40-128C-7500 Nut vE 1 1 1 1
A-82 | 01-019R-7400 Screw FHAt 2 2 2 2
A-83 01-019G-7400 Thread Release Spring Al=F7] Az 1 1 1 1
A-84 | SC-0305-5607 Screw FH A (3/16” n=32, 1=17) 1 1 1 1
A-85 01-019C-7400 Thread Take Up Spring Stopper A zAAR] 225 1 1 1 1
A-86 | SC-0531-2302 Screw Z A} (9/64” n=40) 1 1 1 1
A-87 GP-012137-00 Model Mark(1-Needle, Trimming) melulz (1823, ARA) - - - -
A-88 GP-014101-00 Model Mark(1-Needle.Non-Trimming) | E®n}=Z (183, B]AFE) - - 1 -
A-89 | GP-020418-00 Slide Plate Ass'y w| 113 gH(F) - - 1 1
A-90 | GP-019013-00 Needle Plate AR - - 1 -
A-91 Needle Plate(Trimming) AT (AHH) - - - 1
A-92 Arm&Bed Ass'y P& =(Z) - 1 - -
A-93 Arm &Bed Ass'y & E(x) - - 1 -
A-94 Arm&Bed Ass'y &l =(x) - - - 1
A-95 AS-005188-00 Thread Tension Control Ass’y Az AR (=) - - 1 1
A-96 GP-020480-00 Thread Tension Control Plate AzAAR Zd o] E - - 1 1
A-97 GP-020480-00 Thread Tension Adjusting Shaft AR 2= - - 1 1
A-98 40-001A-5607-14 Thread Take-Up Lever Spring A7) 2~z - - 1 1
A-99 | 40-139P-7500 Thread Guide Plate Ak 2 1 1 1 1
A-100 | 40-140S-7500 Screw Ak A YA} 1 1 1 1
A-101 | GP-025644-00 Rear Cover(A) Gasket Z2H A (A) 7F2F] 1 1 1 1
A-102 | GP-018205-00 CE Mark CE u}= 1 1 1 1




Upper Shaft & Needle Bar Mechanism
o4 % HsH #A




SunLhtar

Q'ty Assembly
Ref.No. Parts No. Note. Name of Parts = o No.
572BL 1572BL-7! 570BL 570BL-7
B-1 GP-012025-01 Upper Shaft A& 1 1 1 1
B-2 GP-012083-00 Link Cam =7 1 1 1 1
B-3 SC-0123-1230 Screw(9/32” n=28) F A} (9/32” n=28) 1 1 1 1
B-4 SC-0124-7400 Screw(9/32” n=28) F A} (9/32” n=28) 1 1 1 1
B-5 GP-011968-00 Upper Shaft Bushing(F) AbE A RA 1 1 1 1
B-6 SC-0507-1230 Screw(15/64” n=28) F 1A} (15/64” n=28) 1 1 1 1
B-7 02-009M-7400 Felt for Upper Shaft Bushing(F) Ab&E A A AE 1 1 1 1
B-8 GP-012006—-01 Upper Shaft Bushing(M) 00 0O oo 1 1 1 1
B-9 SC-0507-1230 Screw(15/64” n=28) FHU A} (15/64” n=28) 1 1 1 1
B-10 GP-012024-01 Timing Belt Pullley ooo oo oo@) 1 1 1 1
B-11 | SC-A308-4517 Screw(1/4” n=40) FHAF (1/4” n=40) 2 2 2 2
B-12 | BE-000050-00 Timing Belt Elol®] W E 1 1 1 1
B-13 | 02-019A-2070 Upper Shaft Bearing(R) A= F wo]3 (6204ZZNR) | 1 1 1 1
B-14 GP-012023-00 Bushing for Upper Shaft Bearing(R) | A% 3 o8] A 1 1 1 1
B-15 | SC-A308-4517 Screw(1/4” n=40) AL (1/47 n=40) 2 2 2 2
B-16 11-023A-2500 Synchronizer Ass'y WA A== (%) - 1 - 1
B-17 | 11-024S-2500 Screw AL - 1 - 1
B-18 | 11-020A-2500 Magnetic Holder ulav e Eo - 2 - 2
B-19 | SC-000026-00 Screw A} - 2 - 2
B-20 | 07-011W-2500 Washer LIvS] - 2 - 2
B-21 | GP-012140-00 Pulley g 1 1 1 1
B-22 | SC-0150-2500 Screw(15/64” n=28) TAYA} (15/64” n=28) 2 2 2 2
B-23 | 02-019R-9570 Pulley Cover Z A 1 1 1 1
B-24 | 02-019S-9570 Screw(15/64” n=28) ZYAN mAYA} 1 1 1 1
B-25 | 02-104P-7400 Link Cam Pin HaAA 1 1 1 1
B-26 | SC-A129-4515 Screw(1/4” n=40) FHUAL (1/4” n=40) 1 1 1 1
B-27 | SC-A308-4517 Screw(1/4” n=40) AL (1/47 n=40) 1 1 1 1
B-28 | 04-108A-5607 Needle Bar Crank Bl =2 = 1 1 1 1
B-29 GP-012156-01 Needle Bar ooo 1 1 - -
B-30 GP-021242-00 Needle Bar Holder goo od 1 1 1 1
B-31 | SC-0528-1230 Screw (9/64” n=40) FHAF (9/64” n=40) 2 2 2 2
B-32 | 06-033M-7400 Felt Ae 1 1 1 1
B-33 | GP—012280-01 Needle Holder 0o /47 1 10— -
B-34 Needle vls (DPX17 #23) 2 2 1 1
B-35 | SC-0160-5607 Screw (9/64” n=40) FHAF (9/64” n=40) 2 2 1 1
B-36 02-001P-7400 Thread Take Up Lever Pin Al 7] = 1 1 1 1
B-37 | SC-0507-1230 Screw(15/64” n=28) 1A} (15/64” n=28) 1 1 1 1
B-38 GP-012080-01 Thread Take Up Lever ooo 1 1 - -
B-39 02—-103A—740L Thread Take Up Lever Holder gooog 1 1 1 1
B-40 GP—-027352—-00 Needle Bar oog - - 1 1
B-41 GP-027358—-00 Needle Bar Thread Guide Ooo0o oog - - 1 1
B-42 08-101A-5607 Thread Take-up Lever A=) 7] - - 1 1
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Q'ty Assembly
Ref.No. Parts No. Note. Name of Parts = o No.
572BL 572BL-7! 570BL !570BL-7

C-1 05-101A-5607 Presser Bar =29 1 1 1 1
C-2 05-102A-5607 Presser Bar Bushing FEY A 1 1 1 1
c-3 SC-0507-1230 Screw(15/64” n=28) A} (15/64” n=28) 1 1 1 1
C-4 SC-0367-3400 Presser Adjusting Screw o= =AU AL 1 1 1 1
C-5 SN-0100-3400 Nut gE A E 1 1 1 1
C-6 05-006G-5607 Presser Spring gHxA Az 1 1 1 1
c-7 GP-012281-00 Sub Presser Foot Bz 29 1 1 - -
c-8 SC-0315-2302 Screw A} 1 1 1 1
C-9 GP-012160-00 Finger Guide YA7= 1 1 1 1
C-10 GP-012284—-02 Presser Bar Bracket 000 ooo 1 1 1 1
C-11 | sc-0305-5607 Screw(11/64" n=40) 000 (3/16" n=32,=17) 1 11011 1
C-12 05-111A-5607 Stud for Presser Bar Bracket 2 vaa &= that 1 1 1 1
C-13 05-112A-5607 Roller For Presser Bar Bracket 24 vkl = 29 1 1 1 1
C-14 GP-012159—-01 Guide Block Ooo0D D00 ooooo 1 1 1 1
C-15 | SC-A174-4122 Screw(11/64” n=40) Z AL (11/64” n=40) 2 2 2 2
C-16 GP-012086-00 Guide for Bracket Roller =g vl 29 gk 1 1 1 1
C-17 | SC-A174-4122 Screw(11/64” n=40) ZH1}A} (11/64” n=40) 2 2 2 2
C-18 | 01-017W-1600 Washer 9}kA 2 2 2 2
C-19 | GP-012091-00 Plate for Roller Guide 2g9 ¢ HE 1 1 1 1
C-20 | SC-A119-1230 Screw(11/64” n=40) Z A} (11/64” n=40) 2 2 2 2
C-21 GP—020680—00 Presser Lifting Lever goo oooo 1 1 1 1
C-22 05-007S-7400 Hinge Pin for Presser Lifting Lever 29 &g A YA 1 1 1 1 Q—
C-23 | GP-012028-00 Knee Lifting Lever 72 23 ¥4 1 1 1 1
C-24 05-019S-7400 Knee Lifting Lever Stud T2 Y shr} 1 1 1 1
C-25 GP-012309-00 Knee Lifitng Lever Spring F22o7 g A= 1 1 1 1
C-26 GP-012308-01 Connecting Link for Knee Lifting Lever Ooo0oo0 00 Ooooo 1 1 1 1
C-27 | PN-000198-00 Pin for knee Lifting Lever F259 d9y =5 1 1 1 1
C-28 | GP-012161-00 Stud 22453 947 393 shat 1 1 1 1
C-29 GP-012163-01 Knee Lifter Bar gooo o 1 1 1 1
C-30 GP-012162-00 Knee Lifter Bar Collar T3 B gl 1 1 1 1
C-31 | 04-003S-2070 Screw(11/64” n=40) FHAF (11/64” n=40) 2 2 2 2
C-32 GP-018418-00 Sub Presser Foot Bz g - - 1 1
C-33 PN—-000229—-00 Snap Pin 000 (SsP-6) 1 1 1 1
C-34 | AS-005550—00 Thread Tension Release Ass'y oooo@) 1 1 1 1
C-35 | PN-000343-00 Thread Tension Release Pin ooooo 1 1 1 1
C—-36 | 40-007G-5607 Thread Tension Release Spring ooooooo 1 1 1 1
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Q'ty Assembly
Ref.No. Parts No. Note. Name of Parts = o No.
572BL 1572BL-7! 570BL 570BL-7
D-1 GP-012311-00 Feed Regulator J)olm %27 1 1 1 1
D-2 SC-0507-1230 Screw HuAF (15/64” n=28) 1 1 1 1
D-3 GP-012320-00 Feed Regulator Connecting Rod A37) AFdR= 1 1 1 1
D-4 PN-000200-00 Pin for Feed Regulator Conneting Rod | A 3}7] 94 F= = 1 1 1 1
D-5 SC-000571-00 Screw A} (15/64” n=28) 2 2 2 2
D-6 GP-012017-00 Feed Regulator Control Shaft g =x4 tlo|ad= 1 1 1 1
D-7 06-010R-1230 O-Ring 0¥ 1 1 1 1
D-8 GP-012016-00 Feed Regulator Control Plate =z tto|d Ex}3 1 1 1 1
D-9 SC-0193-1230 Screw FH}AF (3/16” n=28) 1 1 1 1
D-10 | 06-012P-7400 Pin for Feed Regulator Control Plate | ©}o]et = 1 1 1 1
D-11 06-027G-7400 Spring for Feed Regulator Control Plate Pin | T}o]ed 3 A= 1 1 1 1
D-12 GP-012318-01 Feed Regulator Lever Shaft gooo o 1 1 1 1
D-13 GP-012319-00 Reverse Crank Gz ZH = 1 1 1 1
D-14 | SC-0183-2700 Screw FHAF (15/64” n=28) 1 1 1 1
D-15 | SC-0543-2302 Screw FHUAF (11/64” n=40) 1 1 1 1
D-16 GP-012316-00 Reverse Lever Spring Gz FH A= 1 1 1 1
D-17 | 06-053W-1230 Washer LIS - 1 - 1
D-18 | 06-066G-7507 Reverse Lever Spring(A) Gz #Hw A= (A) - 1 - 1
D-19 | GP-012781-00 Reverse Lever Iz G - 1 - 1
D-20 06-044A-5607 Reverse Lever(B) gz g (B) - 1 - 1
D-21 | SC-Al117-4417 Screw HuAF (11/64” n=40) 1 1 1 1
D-22 | SC-A308-4517 Screw F A} (11/647 n=40) 1 1 1 1
D-23 | 06-071S-7507 Stud Screw for Reverse Lever Stopper | 9% #¥ AE¥ thix} - 1 - 1
D-24 | 06-072R-7507 Reverse Lever Stopper Rubber Gz YW AEFH 1F - 1 - 1
D-25 GP-012323-00 Crank for Feed Regulator Shaft A37) A4 mN= 1 1 1 1
D-26 | SC-0164-2700 Screw FHAF (M5 % P0.8) 2 2 2 2
D-27 | PN-000199-00 Eccentric Pin for Feed Regulator Connecting Rod | B3+7] A4 2= HAIA 1 1 1 1
D-28 | SC-0162-5607 Screw FHuA (M5 % P0.8) 1 1 1 1
D-29 GP-012332-02 Feed Regulator Shaft ooo 1 1 1 1
D-30 | 06-033M-7400 Felt for Feed Regulator Shaft 317 AE 2 2 2 2
D-31 CL-000078-00 Stopper Collar for Feed Regulator Shaft | 237 A5 7}a} 1 1 1 1
D-32 | SC-0114-1230 Screw FAF (15/64” n=28) 2 2 2 2
D-33 | 06-135A-640L Slide Block Lol B2 2 2 2 2
D-34 | 06-133P-640L Slide Guide Plate Zelol= 2= gh g 2 2 2 2
D-35 | SC-0175-1230 Screw FHUAF (11/64” n=40) 4 4 4 4
D-36 | GP-014602-00 Slide Block Shaft &etol= BF 3 1 1 1 1
D-37 | GP-012310-00 Lever Feed Arm Sy Z== 1 1 1 1
D-38 | SC-0253-7400 Screw FHAF (174" n=28) 1 1 1 1
D-39 GP-012317-00 Lever Feed Connecting Link 49 v)olr AAZY A 1 1 1 1
D-40 PN-000227-00 Connecting Pin A4+ 1 1 1 1
D-41 | 04-009C-3710 E-Ring E-3 (227 ¢5) 2 2 2 2
D-42 | GP-012014-01 Feed Rock Shaft Bushing(F) 0oooo ooo 1 1 1 1
D-43 | GP-012015-00 Feed Rock Shaft Bushing(R) S F5A 1 1 1 1
D-44 | SC-0114-1230 Screw FAF (15/64” n=28) 2 2 2 2
D-45 | 02-121A-1230 Feed Rock Shaft Collar gdy 7let 2 2 2 2
D-46 | SC-A129-4515 Screw F AL (1/4” n=40) 4 4 4 4
D-47 | GP-012018-00 Feed Lock Shaft S 1 1 1 1
D-48 | GP-012478-00 Feed Bar Crank Bz m=3 1 1 1 1
D-49 | SC-0184-1600 Screw 132} (3/16” n=28) 2 2 2 2
D-50 | GP-012477-00 Feed Bar Shaft FUA & 1 1 1 1
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Q'ty Assembly
Ref.No. Parts No. Note. Name of Parts = o No.
572BL 1572BL-7! 570BL 570BL-7

D-51 | GP-020596-02 Feed Bar oooo - 1] - -

D-52 | SC-0162-5607 Screw A (M5 X P0.8) 1 1 1 1
D-53 | GP-012312-00 Feed Dog EU(1/47) - 1 1 1
D-54 | SC-A306-4113 Screw FHUAL (1/8” n=44) 2 2 2 2
D-55 | SC-0212-7400 Screw FHUAF (1/8” n=44) 1 1 1 1
D-56 | SN-0113-7400 Nut Y E (1/8” n=44) 1 1 1 1
D-57 | GP-012314-00 Feed Bar Fork EuUra 23 1 1 1 1
D-58 | SC-0106-7400 Screw F A} (15/64” n=28) 1 1 1 1
D-59 | 06-151W-7400 Washer LIvS| 1 1 1 1
D-60 | 06-053M-7400 Feed Bar Fork Felt z3 AE 1 1 1 1
D-61 | GP-012325-01 Feed Cam ooo 1 1 1 1
D-62 | SC-0114-1230 SCrew A} (15/64” n=28) 2 2 2 2
D-63 GP-012327-00 Feed Cam Connecting Rod Y= 44 2= 1 1 1 1
D-64 | 06-082A-106L Needle Bearing Fe7) 474 Ty el (TA%6Z) | 1 1 1 1
D-65 | RI-000054-00 C-Ring C3 W& (24.426) 1 1 1 1
D-66 | GP-012321-00 Reverse Link Wel &y role QA== - 1 - 1
D-67 | GP-014664-00 Stud Screw for Reverse Link Wel &g ol G748 T thiat - 2 - 2
D-68 | SN-0105-3400 Nut Y E (15/64” n=28) - 2 - 2
D-69 | GP-012322-00 Reverse Solenoid Crank Wel &y ro]le g F - 1 - 1

D-70 | SC-0183-2700 Screw F 1A} (15/64” n=28) - 1 - 1

D-71 | SP-000001-00 Reverse Solenoid Ass’y W e g o] = (F) - 1 - 1
D-72 | GP-012330-01 Reverse Solenoid Bracket Gz &Y o= B - 1 - 1
D-73 | SC-000498-00 Screw A} (M8 X P1.25) - 2 - 2
D-74 | 06-040S-1600 Adjusting Screw for Hook Az A o) - 1 - 1

D-75 | SN-0101-1600 Nut Y E (11/64” n=40) - 1 - 1

D-76 GP-014725-00 Pin for Feed Regulator Connecting Rod | &=k '] = 1 1 1 1

D-77 | 17-007G-7900 Return Spring for D-76 QPAAA] HE B azE 1 1 1 1

D-78 | 04-009C-3710 E-Ring E-¥ (337 ¢5) 1 1 1 1

D-79 GP—020569-01 Feed Bar gooo 1 - - -
D-80 | GP-018413-00 Feed Bar A - - 1 1

D-81 Wheel Feed(1/4”,non trimming) EU (1747, ¥]AHA) 1 - - -
D-82 | GP-018412-00 Wheel Feed B - - 1 1

D-83 GP-015030-00 Reverse Feed Lever Spring Holder AR YW Az o] (v ALA) 1 - 1 -
D-84 | SC-000498-00 Screw 1} AH(M8 X P1.25) 1 - 1 -
D-85 06-062A-7500 Reverse Feed Lever SR 1 - 1 -
D-86 | 07S117S-306H Reverse Feed Lever Collar SAg 7l 1 - 1 -
D-87 | SC-0164-2700 Screw 000 (M5x PO.8) 2 - 2 -
D-88 | GP-023027-00 Rubber Cap oooo 1 1 1 1
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Q'ty Assembly

Ref.No. Parts No. Note. Name of Parts = o No.

572BL 1572BL-7! 570BL 570BL-7
E-1 GP-012013-00 Lower Shaft = 1 1 1 1
E-2 GP-012011-00 Lower Shaft Bushing(F) 3 HARLA 1 1 1 1
E-3 GP-012012-00 Lower Shaft Bushing(M) 3t 224 1 1 1 1
E-4 07-004M-7400 Felt for Lower Shaft Bushing 3= A dE 2 2 2 2
E-5 GP-012146-01 Oil Pump oooo 1 1 1 1
E-6 07-010A-2070 Nipple ys 3 3 3 3
E-7 44-136C-5700 Piston IAE 1 1 1 1
E-8 44-137G-5700 Piston Spring IAE AxE 1 1 1 1
E-9 SC-000268-00 Cap Bolt for Oil Pump I AE w oAb 1 1 1 1
E-10 | 07-011A-5607 Lower Shaft Bearing(R) 523 W) o] (6004ZZNR) 1 1 1 1
E-11 | 07-108A-5607 Lower Shaft Bearing Bushing(R) =35 wolg] RA 1 1 1 1
E-12 | SC-A117-4417 Screw F A} (1/47 n=40) 1 1 1 1
E-13 | SC-A308-4517 Screw F AL (1/4” n=40) 1 1 1 1
E-14 07-112A-5607 Bearing Presser =3 w|o]8] FE 1 1 1 1
E-15 | SC-0155-7400 Screw &3 Wy 2 HUA | 3 3 3 3
E-16 | GP-013538—02 Safety Clutch Belt Pulley 0000 0o oo 1 1 1 1
E-17 | 07-142A-5607 Safety Clutch Driving Ball obAAH ZeA] FEL B(73) | 3 3 3 3
E-18 | 07-243A-5607 Safety Clutch Collar QFA A=A Fhet 1 1 1 1
E-19 | 07-244C-5607 Safety Clutch Disc QbR AR F X% 1 1 1 1
E-20 | 07-145G-5607 Safety Clutch Spring Q}A A Az 3 3 3 3
E-21 | SC-0356-5607 Screw Hupab (M10X P1.25) 3 3 3 3
E-22 | SC-A117-4417 Screw FHUAF (1/4” n=40) 1 1 1 1
E-23 | SC-A308-4517 Screw A} (1/47 n=40) 1 1 1 1
E-24 02-015C-7400 Safety Clutch Belt Pulley Ring Z3 =] 1 1 1 1
E-25 | 07-148C-5607 Nut vE 3 3 3 3
E-26 07-149C-5607 Safety Clutch Collar Washer QEA A= 7het &4 2 2 2 2
E-27 SC-A301-4119 Safety Clutch Collar Washer Screw QFR A= ] 7k} A AL 4 4 4 4
E-28 | 90-001A-7400 Gear(L) HENG 2 2 1 1
E-29 SC-A308-4517 Screw FH A (1/4” n=40) 2 2 1 1
E-30 | SC-A117-4417 Screw F YA} (1/4” n=40) 2 2 1 1
E-31 06-154A-5700 Vertical Feed Eccentric Cam HAA 1 1 1 1
E-32 | SC-A550-4517 Screw A (1/4” n=40) 1 1 1 1
E-33 | CL-000079-01 Oil Pump Collar ¢ H= sl 1 1 1 1
E-34 | SC-0512-1230 Screw 1AL (11/64” n=40) 2 2 2 2
E-35 | GP-012369-03 Hook Base(L) oooo@) 1 1 - -
E-36 | SC-000814-00 Screw 000 (/4" n=24) 1 10 - -
E-37 | 09-034W-7400 Washer LIS 1 1 - -
E-38 | GP—012370-03 Hook Base( R ) oooo@) 1 1 1 1
E-39 | 04-020S-7400 Screw F AL (1/4” n=24) 1 1 1 1
E-40 | 09-034W-7400 Washer LIvS| 1 1 1 1
E-41 | GP-013200-00 Hook Bushing(U) 2 () 2 2 1 1
E-42 | SC-0114-1230 Screw 1A} (15/64” n=28) 2 2 1 1
E-43 | GP-013201-00 Hook Bushing(L) =324 (3} 2 2 1 1
E-44 | SC-0114-1230 Screw FH 1A} (15/64” n=28) 2 2 1 1
E-45 | 09-126A-7400 Pinch Sleeve(U) FEY < B (A 2 2 1 1
E-46 | 09-127A-7400 Pinch Sleeve(L) FEY &g B (3} 2 2 1 1
E-47 | SC-0331-7400 Screw FHA} (15/64” n=28) 2 2 1 1
E-48 | 90-002A-7400 Gear(S) 7]y (&) 2 2 1 1
E-49 | SC-A550-4517 Screw F AL (1/4” n=40) 4 4 2 2
E-50 | 07-001A-5607 Hook 3 2 - - 1
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Ref.No. Parts No. Note. Name of Parts = o No.
572BL 1572BL-7! 570BL |570BL-7

E-51 | 07-001A-5600 Hook = - 2 1 -

E-52 | 07-025G-5607 Bobbin Tension Spring Bl zHAmE 2 2 1 1

E-53 | 07-105A-5607 Bobbin »ul 2 2 1 1

E-54 | 09-116A-740L Opener Link Sy g3 2 2 1 1

E-55 | 09-106A-7400 Opener Link Shaft =y Yax 2 2 1 1

E-56 | SN-0115-7400 Nut Y E (3/16” n=32) 2 2 1 1

E-57 09-115A-740L Opner Lever o=y #H 2 2 1 1

E-58 | PN-000201-00 Opner Lever Shaft Ly Y= 2 2 1 1

E-59 Wick 4 2 2 1 1

E-60 SC-0352-7400 Screw FH A (3/16” n=28) 2 2 1 1

E-61 | 09-014A-740L Opener LIEAR] 2 2 1 1

E-62 | 02-019W-1230 Washer 244 2 2 1 1

E-63 | SC-0502-2302 Screw F A} (9/64” n=40) 2 2 1 1

E-64 | SC-000492-00 Oil Adjusting Screw Sz AU 2 2 1 1

E-65 | SN-0119-1230 Nut Y E (3/16” n=28) 2 2 1 1

E-66 | SC-000572-00 Screw FHUA (1/4” n=40) 2 2 1 1




Upper Feed Mechanism
ot #A




SunLhtar

Ref.No. Parts No. Note. Name of Parts = o Ty Ass;::bly
572BL 1572BL-7! 570BL 570BL-7 :
F-1 GP-012122-00 Upper Feed Lifting Eccentric Cam r2u Absle-E A 1 1 1 1
F-2 SC-A308-4517 Screw(1/4” n=40) FHAE (1747 n=40) 2 2 2 2
F-3 06-036A-7400 Needle Bearing Yo Su| o] 1 1 1 1
F-4 GP-012084-00 Upper Feed Lifting Rod r2u AeleE A 2 1 1 1 1
F-5 GP-012085-01 Upper Feed Lifting Eccentric Wheel Crank | x=F41E AbslS-% I = 1 1 1 1
F-6 SC-0140-5607 Screw(1/4” n=28) FUA} (1/4” n=28) 1 1 1 1
F-7 GP-012140-00 Upper Feed Lifting Adjusting Stud Screw | »24%F Abs}-e% 24 thixl | 1 1 1 1
F-8 15-019W-2070 Washer 9}A 1 1 1 1
F-9 SN-000083-00 Nut S7hE 1 1 1 1
F-10 GP-012090-00 Upper Feed Driving Shaft AlsleE = 1 1 1 1
F-11 GP-012020-00 Upper Feed Shaft Bushing Abse-= &= BA) 1 1 1 1
F-12 | SC-0507-1230 Screw (15/64” n=28) Z AL (15/64” n=28) 2 2 2 2
F-13 44-046 M-5607 Felt for Upper Feed Shaft Bushing AEE &= 1A dE 2 2 2 2
F-14 | GP-012089-00 Upper Feed Lifting Connecting Link | A3 e]l= 94 8= 1 1 1 1
F-15 GP-012155-00 Upper Feed Connecting Link Screw Ata) ol = A=A gt 1 1 1 1
F-16 GP-012286-00 Link for Upper Feed Foot Aol 24 A4 = 1 1 1 1
F-17 | SC-0527-7600 Screw(3/16” n=28) A} (3/16” n=28) 1 1 1 1
F-18 | GP-012121-00 Walking Bar Driving Link Aolele x2u $xa 1 1 1 1
F-19 | GP-012285-00 Walking Bar Al o) = - 2uby) 1 1 1 1
F-20 GP-012157-00 Walking Foot Pressure Adjusting Pole | Ar¥]o]= x4k qlad B 1 1 1 1
F-21 GP-012158-00 Spring for Walking Foot Pressure Adjusting Pole | Ab¥] o] = Ml o}2] Axe] 1 1 1 1
F-22 | SC-0203-5607 Screw A} 1 1 1 1
F-23 | GP-012282-00 Upper Feed Presser Foot(1/4 ") Aol xTHH(1/47) 1 1 - -
F-24 | SC-0128-7400 Screw (11/64” n=40) Z AL (11/64” n=40) 1 1 1 1
F-25 | GP-012021-00 Needle Bar Rock Shaft Bushing(F) | £%3 %34 1 1 1 1
F-26 | GP-012022-00 Needle Bar Rock Shaft Bushing(R) | £%% 334 1 1 1 1
F-27 GP-012027-00 Needle Bar Frame Driving Shaft et o5& 1 1 1 1
F-28 | GP-012026-00 Frame Shaft Crank (F)] e 252 FAA(H) 1 1 1 1
F-29 | 15-026P-3800 Pin bl 1 1 1 1
F-30 | PN-000197-00 Pin for Frame Shaft Crank (F)] e e %3 FPa(A) A | 1 1 1 1
F-31 | GP-013379-00 Needle Bar Block ey F4 Y &5 1 1 1 1
F-32 GP-012092-00 Connecting Rod for Needle Bar Frame Driving Shaft | @55 QAR = 1 1 1 1
F-33 | GP-012088-00 Needle Bar Rock Shaft Link it 2% = 1 1 1 1
F-34 | 04-020S-7400 Screw (1/4” n=24) ZA} (1/47 n=24) 1 1 1 1
F-35 04-016S-7400 Stud Screw Needle Bar Rock Shaft Link | &% 33 thiA} 1 1 1 1
F-36 | SN-0109-3710 Nut(5/16” n=24) YE (5/16" n=24) 1 1 1 1
F-37 | GP-012088-00 Needle Bar Rock Crank s eI = 1 1 1 1
F-38 | SC-0253-7400 Screw(1/4” n=28) FHAE (174" n=28) 1 1 1 1
F-39 15-031A-5607 Needle Bar Rock Crank Rod Hlst) 2 x5 3753 ghir} 1 1 1 1
F-40 | 15-032W-5607 Washer o)A 1 1 1 1
F-41 15-033A-5607 Needle Bar Rock Crank Holder vl 2Ex=3= =3 7l 1 1 1 1
F-42 | 09-025W-8270 Washer 9}A 1 1 1 1
F-43 | 15-035W-5607 Spring Washer B R 1 1 1 1
F-44 | SN-0107-1230 Nut (9/32” n=28) Y E (9/32” n=28) 1 1 1 1
F-45 GP-012417-01 Needle Bar Frame vl 39 1 1 1 1
F-46 15-030P-3800 Hinge Pin for Needle Bar Frame vl 39 31X 1 1 1 1
F-47 | SC-0507-1230 Screw(15/64” n=28) A} (15/64” n=28) 1 1 1 1
F-48 15-117A-3800 Guide Block for Upper Feed Walking Foot | Al¥]o]= x=24F ol B2 1 1 1 1
F-49 | 15-123A-5607 Walking Bar Guide Plate 2y 1 1 1 1
F-50 | SC-A174-4122 Screw(11/64” n=40) FHuAF (11/64” n=40) 2 2 2 2
F-51 | 15-032W-5607 Washer 9}A 2 2 2 2
F-52 | 15-151A-5607 Guide for Needle Bar Frame Hhsd 39 kg 1 1 1 1
F-53 | SC-0178-7400 Screw(11/64” n=40) FHuA} (11/64” n=40) 2 2 2 2
F-54 GP-018421-00 Upper Feed Presser Foot Abg) o= x2Hb - - 1 1
F-55 GP-023337-01 Upper Feed Shaft Bushing(F) AbseE &= HBA 1 1 1 1
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Q'ty Assembly
Ref.No. Parts No. Note. Name of Parts = o No.
572BL 572BL-7! 570BL 1570BL-7
G-1 GP-013303-00 Fixed Knife TR A - 2 - 1
G2 SC—001008—00 Screw(9/64” n=40) AL (9/647 n=40) - 4 - 2
G-3 GP—012410—01 Fixed Knife Base TR 2 W o] - 2 - 1
G-4 SC-000429-00 Fixed Mes Base Eccentric Screw TAW 2 o] 2~ HAIA} - 2 - 1
G5 01S106S-306H Screw(11/64” n=40) FHA} (11/64” n=40) - 2 - 1
G-6 GP-013304-00 Moving Mes Eu A - 2 - 1
G-7 01-008S-2070 Screw(9/64” n=40) Z AL (9/64” n=40) - 2 - 1
G-8 SC—000869—-00 Screw(9/64” n=40) Z1}A} (9/64” n=40) - 2 - 1
G-9 GP-012387-01 Moving Knife Bracket Plate Spring S Bl 3 A= - 2 - 1
G-10 | GP-012392-00 Movong Knife Bracket Spring oA Bl AxE - 2 - 1
G-11 | SC-0152-1800 Screw(3/32” n=56) FH}AF (3/32” n=56) - 4 - 2
G-12 | GP-012395-01 Moving Knife Guide(L) Zu| A % ol =(H) - 1 - -
G-13 | 11-0128-2077 Screw(9/64” n=40) Z AL (9/64” n=40) - 2 - -
G-14 | GP-012408-00 Moving Knife Bracket(R) S~ BEl(#) - 1 - -
G-15 | SC-A306-4113 Screw(1/8” n=44) AL (1/8” n=44) - 2 - -
G-16 | GP-012398-02 Moving Knife Guide Bracket(R) Z A $E7lol= BEA(H) | - 1 - -
G-17 | GP-012396-00 Moving Knife Guide(L) EM A &% Jlol= (%) - 1 - 1
G-18 | 11-0128-2077 Screw(9/64” n=40) F A} (9/64” n=40) - 2 - 2
G-19 | GP-012407-00 Moving Knife Bracket(L) Ful2 BEl (%) - 1 - 1
G-20 | 11-0128-2077 Screw(9/64” n=40) Z A} (9/64” n=40) - 2 - 2
G-21 GP-012397—-02 Moving Knife Guide Bracket(R) ZEu| A $E7lo|= B (%) - 1 - 1
G-22 | GP-012394-00 Moving Knife Shaft Ul 55 - 2 - 1
G-23 | GP-012393-00 Thread Trimmer Crank(L) A % =9 = (F) - 1 - -
G-24 | SC-0106-7400 Screw(15/64” n=28) Z AL (15/64” n=28) - 1 - -
G-25 | GP—012400-01 Thread Trimmer Link(A) APAS= 3 F(A) - 1 - -
G—26 | GP—012399-01 Thread Trimmer Link(B) A% 3 =(B) - 1 - -
G-27 | 0550085—306H Stud for Thread Trimmer Link A B3 At - 2 - -
G-28 | 06-023S-3400 Screw(3/16” n=28) FH A (3/16” n=28) - 2 - -
G-29 | 06-151W-7400 Washer 9}A - 2 - -
G-30 | GP-012409-00 Thread Trimmer Crank(R) A 5 FZH= (%) - 1 - 1
G-31 | SC-0106-7400 Screw (15/64” n=28) FHUAF (15/64” n=28) - 1 - 1
G-32 | SC-000504-00 AHE % mH T AET - 2 - 1
G-33 AS-003584-00 Thread Trimmer Connecting Rod Assy | A2 24 £= (%) - Iset | - 1
G-34 GP-012378-00 Thread Trimmer Connecting Rod AP A48 - 1 - 1
G-35 | BR-000057-00 Rod End Bearing (JFT-5R) 2 9= o8 (JFT-5R) - 1 - 1
G-36 | BR-000100-00 Rod End Bearing (JFT-5L) 2= Q= WP (JFT-5L) - 1 - 1
G-37 | 20S049S-306H Nut(M5 X P0.8) YE (M5%P0.8) - 1 - 1
G-38 | SN-000084-00 Nut(M5X P0.8, &) YE (M5%XP08, &) - 1 - 1
G-39 | SC-0162-5607 Screw Z AL (M5 X P0.3) - 2 - 2
G-40 PN-000203-01 Thread Tension Release Pin AeZ7] 4 - 1 - 1
G-41 GP-012381-00 Thread Tension Release Crank(A) Al=F7] FA=A(A) - 1 - 1
G-42 | SC-A174-1230 Screw AL (11/64” n=40) - 2 - 2
G-43 | GP-012382-00 Thread Tension Release Crank(B) ALZ7] I =3(B) - 1 - 1
G-44 GP-012385-01 Stud for Thread Tension Release Crank | Al&=3F7] F& 3 whjA}l - 1 - 1
G-45 GP-012383-00 Return Spring for Thread Tension Release Crank | A&7 T = B3] A= - 1 - 1
G-46 CA-000546-00 Thread Tension Release Cable A%F7] Aol& - 1 - 1
G-47 | SC-0543-2302 Screw(11/64” n=40) H A} (11/64” n=40) - 1 - 1
G-48 | SC-0365-3710 Screw(9/64” n=40) Z AL (9/64” n=40) - 1 - 1
G-49 | GP-012386-00 Tension Release Bracket A7) Aold vepil - 1 - 1
G-50 | SC-0543-2302 Screw(11/64” n=40) FHuAF (11/64” n=40) - 1 - 1
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Q'ty Assembly
Ref.No. Parts No. Note. Name of Parts = o No.
572BL 1572BL-7! 570BL 570BL-7
G-51 10-033C-7507 Nut(M5 X P0.8) YE (M5XP0.8) - 2 - 2
G-52 GP-012380-00 Plate for Tension Release Cable Holder | A%37] Alo]& #lo] - 1 - 1
G-53 GP-012405-00 Stooper For Tension Release Cable Hoder | A%=3F7] Alo] B A& - 1 - 1
G-54 | GP-012379-00 Stud for Tension Release Cable A7) AolE thixt - 1 - 1
G-55 SN-0119-1230 Nut(3/16” n=28) Y E (3/16” n=28) - 1 - 1
G-56 | GP—012406-01 Thread Timming Cam A7 - 1 - 1
G-57 | SC-0153-7400 Screw(1/4” n=40) A} (1/4” n=40) - 2 1 - 2
G-58 GP-012377-00 Bushing for Thread Trimming Cam A7 RA) - 1 - 1
G-59 | SC-0114-1230 Screw(15/64” n=28) FHA} (15/64” n=28) - 2 - 2
G-60 CL-000080-00 Tension Release Driving Collar A=F7] 25 78} - 1 - 1
G-61 SC-0105-7500 Screw FHuUA (M4xP0.7) - 2 - 2
G-62 GP-012402-00 Return Spring Holder BAAZE Ao - 1 - 1
G-63 GP-012403-00 Tension Trimming Return Spring Al=F7] B9 AxE - 1 - 1
G-64 | GP-014951-00 Tension Release Driving Link A7 7% 3= - 1 - 1
G-65 GP-014952-00 Guide for Tension Release Driving Link | A%3F7] FE58 3 7)ol = - 1 - 1
G-66 SC-000197-00 Screw FH AL - 3 - 3
G-67 06-040S-1600 Spring Hoder 237 o) - 1 - 1
G-68 SN-0101-1600 Nut YE (11/64” n=40) - 1 - 1
G-69 GP-014950-00 Tension Release Driving Link Shaft | A%F7] F+E3= = - 1 - 1
G-70 | SC-0164-2700 Screw FH A (M5 X P0.8) - 1 - 1
G-71 05-0125-7400 Spring Holder 23287 o] - 1 - 1
G-72 GP-012404-00 Thread Trimming Return Spring AL B9 AxE - 1 - 1
G-73 GP-012384-00 Tension Release Roller A=x7] 229 - 1 - 1
G-74 | GP-012391-00 Stud for Tension Release Rod Al=Z27] 2 Al - 1 - 1
G-75 GP-014949 Thread Trimmer Driving Link MR 5 8= - 1 - 1
G-76 075043P-306H Screw(1/8” n=40) FHAE (1/8” n=40) - 1 - 1
G-77 | PN-000204-00 Pin for Thread Trimmer Cam Roller | AF278 223 - 1 - 1
G-78 GP-014966-00 Thread Trimmer Cam Roller AL 722 - 1 - 1
G-79 GP-012401-00 Stud for Thread Trimmer Driving Link | APE 7% 33 28 A} - 1 - 1
G-80 GP-014947-00 Thread Trimmer Driving Shaft AR s &= - 1 - 1
G-81 GP-014948-00 Return Spring for Thread Trimmer Driving Shaft | APE F-%& B Az - 1 - 1
G-82 | GP-012415-00 Thread Trimming Base AP o] 2~ - 1 - 1
G-83 | SC-0109-2350 Screw (M6 X P1) A (M6XP1) - 2 - 2
G-84 | SD-000003-00 Thread Trimming Solenoid Ass'y AP &Y o)l =(2) - 1 - 1
G-85 GP-014946-00 Bracket for Thread Trimming Solenoid | AP <8 o] = H 2} - 1 - 1
G-86 | 27033SC-7113 Screw (M5 X P0.8) A (M5 P0.8) - 2 1 - 2
G-87 10-033C-7507 Nut(M5 X P0.8) YE (M5XP0.8) - 2 - 2
G-88 GP-014945-00 Crank for Thread Trimmer Solenoid | AP2<&d o]l I = - 1 - 1
G-89 01S106S-306H Screw FHUAF (11/64” n=40) - 1 - 1
G-90 GP-014953-00 Thread Trimming Lever AL == - 1 - 1
G-91 GP-014955-00 Stud for Thread Trimming Lever APz Al - 2 - 2
G-92 GP-014954-00 Lever Stopper g 2E3 - 1 - 1
G-93 | SC-0543-2302 Screw(11/64” n=40) A} (11/64” n=40) - 2 1 - 2
G-94 | SC-000504-00 Lever Stopper Screw g &5 A} - 1 - 1
G-95 | SC-0317-2700 Screw(15/64" n=28) 000 (15/64" n=28) - 2 - 2




Lubrication Mechanism
=25 3

au()

T
n
=

A
3
)

/5§
A
W

H-2




SunLhtar

Q'ty Assembly
Ref.No. Parts No. Note. Name of Parts = o No.
572BL 1572BL-7! 570BL 570BL-7

H-1 GP-012360-00 Oil Filter Bracket o 92E HaA 1 1 1 1
H-2 SC-0543-2302 Screw(11/64” n=40) FHAH(11/64” n=40) 3 3 3 3
H-3 44-020C-2070 Oil Filter XE: =) 1 1 1 1
H-4 44-012C-1230 Oil Hose FHs

H-5 44-021A-7500 Oil Terminal <2 JEuyg 1 1 1 1
H-6 44-018R-7500 Rubber Cap S JEud sEnlsy 1 1 1 1
H-7 SC-0531-2302 Screw(9/64” n=40) FHAH9/64” n=40) 1 1 1 1
H-8 GP-012345-00 Hook Base Cover =3 Ay 2 2 1 1
H-9 07-010A-2070 Nipple B 2 2 1 1
H-10 | SC-0512-1230 Screw(9/64” n=40) Z}AH9/64” n=40) 6 6 3 3
H-11 |CL-000079-01 Oil Pump Collar oooooo 1 1 1 1
H-12 | SC-0512-1230 Screw(11/64” n=40) HAH11/64" n=40) 2 2 2 2
H-13 | GP-012357-00 Hose Holder(A) s 2Fo](A) 1 1 1 1
H-14 | SC-0365-3710 Screw(9/64” n=40) FHAH9/64” n=40) 1 1 1 1
H-15 | GP-012358-00 Hose Holder(B) s 27ke](B) 1 1 1 1
H-16 | SC-0365-3710 Screw(9/64” n=40) FH 1 }AH9/64” n=40) 1 1 1 1
H-17 GP-014672-00 Hose Holder(D) Z24ol(D) 1 1 1 1
H-18 | 44-046M-3500 0il Wick Wy SFAE 1 1 1 1
H-19 | 44-0000-1230 Oil Wick 54

H-20 | GP-012359-00 Hose Holder(C) s 2Fe](C) 1 1 1 1
H-21 | SC-0365-3710 Screw(9/64” n=40) Z1}A1H(9/64” n=40) 1 1 1 1
H-22 | GP-013471-00 Felt(A) AE(A) 1 1 1 1
H-23 | GP-012353-00 Oil Tank o dels 1 1 1 1
H-24 | SC-A174-4122 Screw(11/64” n=40) HFAH11/64" n=40) 2 2 2 2
H-25 | GP-012354-00 Oil Tank wick Holder Sl =m §AlAte] 1 1 1 1
H-26 GP-013374-00 Base for Oil Receiver 2 duko] o] A 1 1 1 1
H-27 | 418023S-306H Screw(11/64” n=40) F1}AH(11/64” n=40) 3 3 3 3
H-28 GP-002289-00 Oil Receiver for Oil window G3 e UHto) 1 1 1 1
H-29 | SC-0543-2302 Screw(11/64” n=40) ZAH11/64” n=40) 2 2 2 2
H-30 | 44-031R-300G Rubber Packing R A B 1 1 1 1
H-31 | 44-032C-300G Oil Window +3 1 1 1 1




“ Reverse Button Mechanism
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SunLhtar

Q'ty Assembly
Ref.No. Parts No. Note. Name of Parts = o No.
572BL 1572BL-7! 570BL |570BL-7
I-1 12-013A-7507 Reverse Button Shaft gz 5¥l - 1 - 1
-2 GP-000100-00 Reverse Button Case A2 BE Aol - 1 - 1
1-3 12-002A-7507 Insulation Film Az REl A9z A 8| - 1 - 1
1-4 12-004A-7507 Reverse Button Spring Az REl A= - 1 - 1
1-5 06-033M-3800 E-Ring E¥ WHE" (X7 43) - 1 - 1
1-6 12-006P-7507 Reverse Button Stopper g9z BEl A&y - 1 - 1
-7 SC-0531-2302 Screw(9/64” n=40) Z AL (9/64” n=40) - 1 - 1
1-8 12-003A-7507 Reverse Button Switch Iz BEl A9 - 1 - 1
1-9 SC-0126-3800 Serew(3/32” n="56) FHAF (3/32” n=56) - 2 - 2
I-10 | SC-0195-7507 Screw (M4 X P0.7) 971 2E ehfe VPAHMAXPOT) | - 1 - 1
I-11 SC-0175-1230 Screw (11/64” n=40) FHUAF (11/64” n=40) - 2 - 2




Auto Knee Lifter Solenoid mechanism
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Q'ty Assembly
Ref.No. Parts No. Note. Name of Parts = o No.
572BL 1572BL-7! 570BL 570BL-7

J-1 49-004A-106L, Presser Lifting Cylinder AEr2ed Ay (CQAR-20D) | - 1 - 1
J-2 49A014S-811H Nipple B - 2 - 2
J-3 SC-0109-2350 Screw (M6 X P1.0) Z AL (M6X P10) - 4 - 4
J-4 GP-012029-00 Cylinder Bracket Ay B - 1 - 1
J-5 SC-000043-00 Screw (M5 X P0.8) Ak (M5X P0.8) - 2 - 2
J-6 GP-012019-00 Cylinder Drive Link Ay zxga - 1 - 1
J-7 SC-000234-00 Screw (M8 X P1.25) A} (M8 X P1.25) - 1 - 1
J-8 GP-012139-00 Stud Screw for Cylinder Drive Link | A# v #E8 = thii}t - 1 - 1
J-9 SN-0102-3800 Nut Y E (M6XP10) - 1 - 1
J-10 49-002A-12HA Solenoid Valve Ass’y &Y o)z WH(F) - 1 - 1
J-11 | 49A0085-811H Screw Ak - 2 - 2
J-12 49A004S-811H Quick and Joint Ass’y AzxQE - 1 - 1
J-13 | 49A005S-811H Finger Valve bR - 1 - 1
J-14 49A006S-811H Filter Regulator e =g o) - 1 - 1
J-15 | 10-010W-7507 Washer LIvS] - 2 - 2
J-16 | 49A0085-811H Screw AL - 2 - 2
J-17 49A014S-811H Elbow Union AW - 1 - 1
J-18 05A052S-811H Urethane Hose o el 3 4(46) -

J-19 GP-000130-00 Manifolder Bracket HyZ= vl - 1 - 1
J-20 91-002S-3400 Screw HyZ= vl Bl - 2 - 2
J-21 15-107M-106L Presser Lifting Cable AERL2eT Aol - 1 - 1
J-22 49-0000-1060 Cable Connector Aol 2 AWE - 1 - 1




Accessories Mechanism
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SunLhtar

Q'ty Assembly
Ref.No. Parts No. Note. Name of Parts = o No.
572BL 572BL-7! 570BL 1570BL-7
K-1 91-002C-1230 Driver(Large) =gtolw (k) 1 1 1 1
K-2 91-003C-1230 Driver(Middle,Small) =a}o]w (), (/M) 1 1 1 1
K-3 Needle(DP X 17 #23) vl (DPX17 #23) 5 5 5 5
K-4 07-105A-5607 Bobbin nAl 4 4 4 4
K-5 91-011C-1230 0il Tank °2d FH5 1 1 1 1
K-6 91-001C-2700 L-Wrench(2mm) LA} @ %] (2mm) 1 1 1 1
K7 91-004C-2700 L-Wrench(2.5mm) LA} @] (25mm) 1 1 1 1
K-8 91-003C-2700 L-Wrench(3mm) LA} @] (3mm) 1 1 1 1
K-9 91-001C-3800 L-Wrench(4mm) LA} @ %] (4mm) 1 1 1 1
K-10 91-002C-2700 L-Wrench(5mm) LA+ @A (5mm) 1 1 1 1
K-11 | 91-008M-640L Head Cover =AY 1 1 1 1
K-12 Nail IAE 10 1101 10 | 10
K-13 | 02-003A-2700 Band Clip CUR=E=20) 5 5 5 5
K-14 | 01-058R-106L Hinge Rubber 3 A 2 2 2 2
K-15 | 01-059C-106L Head Hinge Holder Bar 32 2] 2o 2 2 2 2
K-16 | 01-150A-9570 Hinge Rubber EHEE 2 2 2 2
K-17 | 01-241R-1230 Bed Support Rubber(M) = X)x] 1F(F) 2 2 2 2
K-18 | 01-213R-1230 Bed Support Rubber(S) A= AA (L) 2 2 2 2
K-19 | GP—022449-00 Oil Tank L2dE 1 1 1 1
K-20 | 91-012C-1230 Head Rest =8 A8 1 1 1 1
K-21 | GP-020707-00 Knee Lifting Stick Support Cap 293 W 1 1 1 1
K-22 | GP-012350-00 Belt Cover(A) Wl = A (A) 1 1 1 1
K-23 | GP-012351-00 Belt Cover(B) W & 71 (B) 1 1 1 1
K-24 | SC-0498-3710 Screw (11/64” n=40) Z AL (11/64” n=40) 2 2 2 2
K-25 | 04-015S8-300G Screw (11/64” n=40) AL (11/64”7 n=40) 3 3 3 3
K-26 | 91-008A—7400 Thread Stand Ass'y Algf| o] (%) Iset | Iset! Iset! Iset
K-27 | 41-101A-1230 Bobbin Winder Ass’y A 77 (=) 1set | lset | 1set | Iset
K-28 | GP-011569-00 Oil Pan o d 1 1 1 1
K-29 | SC-0347-1230 Screw (M8 X P1.25) Z AL (M8 X P1.25) 1 1 1 1
K-30 | 44-005R-1230 O-Ring 09 1 1 1 1
K-31 | 44-010C-1230 Magnetic 24 1 1 1 1
K-32 | AS-003770-00 Knee Lifting Pad T2 (x) 1set | Iset | 1set | Iset
K-33 | 43-002S-3500 Control Body A o] A 1 1 1 1
K-34 | 43-0025-3500 Screw(15/64” n=28) Z AL (15/64” n=28) 2 2 2 2
K-35 | SN-0105-3400 Nut(15/64” n=28) Y E (15/64” n=28) 2 2 2 2
K-36 | SC-0106-7400 Screw At 1 1 1 1
K-37 | 43-024G-2070 Control Body Spring AolA ~=9 1 1 1 1
K-38 | GP-011996-00 Control Body Shaft AolA &= 1 1 1 1
K-39 | 43-009C-1600 E-Ring E-(ZA7A ¢9) 1 1 1 1
K-40 | 43-001A-1600 Knee Lifting Pad Ass’y F223 P (x) Iset | lset | lset | 1set
K-41 | WS—000008—00 Washer 0000 00000 5 5 5 5
K—42 | 09018SC—8118 Screw(C) 0000 000(©) 1 1 1 1
K-43 | 40—005W—2350 Washer 0000 00O0(C)00 1 1 1 1
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